1FEATURES
SUPPORTS DEFENSE, AEROSPACE,
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
UC2825A-EP
www.ti.com.............................................................................................................................................................. SGLS305C–JULY 2005–REVISED JUNE 2009
HIGH-SPEED PWM CONTROLLER
• Improved Version of the UC2825 PWM
AND MEDICAL APPLICATIONS• Compatible With Voltage-Mode or

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
–40°C to 125°C SOIC – DW UC2825AQDWREP UC2825AQEP
–55°C to 125°C SOIC – DW UC2825AMDWREP UC2825AMEP
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2005–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): UC2825A-EP
PIN ASSIGNMENTS